

21.12.2021: xəbər

The Next Meeting of "National Ecosystem Assessments" Project Team

The next meeting of the "National Ecosystem Assessment" project team conducted by the Ministry of Ecology and Natural Resources of the Republic of Azerbaijan and IPBES (International Panel on Biodiversity and Ecosystem Services) on December 18-21, 2021 was held in Galalti village of Shabran district. The meeting was attended by employees of various ministries, universities and scientific institutions.

Rovshan Abbasov, Head of the Department of Geography and Environment at Khazar University, also attended the meeting. It should be noted that Rovshan Abbasov is the team leader of the Water Group in the "National Ecosystem Assessments" project and coordinates the assessment of freshwater ecosystems in the country. As a result of the project, the current state and future trends of Azerbaijan's forest, pasture and aquatic ecosystems will be studied and published and submitted to the government and international organizations.



“Milli Ekosistem Qiymətləndirmələri” layihə komandasının növbəti görüşü

2021 il dekabrın 18-21-də Azərbaycan Respublikası Ekologiya və Təbii Sərvətlər Nazirliyinin və Ekosistem Xidmətləri və Biomüxtəliflik üzrə Beynəlxalq Panelin birgə apardığı “Milli Ekosistem Qiymətləndirmələri” layihə komandasının Şabran rayonunun Qalaltı kəndində müxtəlif nazirlik, universitet və elmi idarələrin əməkdaşlarının iştirakı ilə növbəti görüşü olmuşdur.

Görüşdə Xəzər Universitetinin Coğrafiya və ətraf mühit departamentinin müdiri Rövşən Abbasov da iştirak etmişdir. Qeyd edək ki, Rövşən Abbasov “Milli Ekosistem Qiymətləndirmələri” layihəsində Su qrupunun komanda rəhbəridir və ölkənin şirin su ekosistemlərinin qiymətləndirilməsi işlərini koordinasiya edir. Layihə nəticəsi olaraq, Azərbaycanın meşə, otlaq və su ekosistemlərinin müasir vəziyyəti və gələcək

dəyişmə tendensiyaları öyrəniləcək və çap edilərək ölkə hökumətinə və beynəlxalq təşkilatlara təqdim olunacaq.